
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3291
ANSWERED ON:15.04.2010
PASSENGER TRAINS AT DONGARGARH
Yadav Shri Madhusudan

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have received any proposal for development of facility for maintenance of passenger trains at Dongargarh in Chhattisgarh;

(b) if so, the reaction of the Railways thereto;

(c) whether the Railways are considering the demand to run the Sarnath Express, Durg-Ambikapur Express under South East Central Railway from Dongargarh;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) to(e) At present, there is no proposal to run 5159/5160 Durg-Chhapra Sarnath Express and 8241/8242 Durg-Ambikapur Express cum Passenger from Dongargarh due to operational constraints.
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